502593120 12/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639339

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA						
		Na	ame		Execution Date		
SIDD GOYAL				C	9/04/2007		
MIKHAIL RYLEEV				С	8/31/2007		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	PALM, INC.						
Street Address:	950 W. MAUD	DE AVEN	IUE				
City:	SUNNYVALE						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94085						
PROPERTY NUMB			Number			<u> </u>	
	ERS Total: 1		Number				
	ty Type	127271					
Proper	ty Туре эг.	127271;					
Proper Application Number	ty Type er: CE DATA	127271	32				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541))778-406 1)715-844	63 43				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541 pto.a	0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme	63 43 ents@hp.com				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541 pto.a	0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme	63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541 pto.a iill be sent via US Mane: HEV	0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme ail when t	63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541 pto.e iill be sent via US Mane: HEV 3404	0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme ail when t WLETT-P 4 E. HAR	63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY RMONY ROAD MS 35				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541 pto.e ill be sent via US Ma me: HEV 3404 INTE	0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme ail when t WLETT-P 4 E. HAR ELLECTU	63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541 pto.a iill be sent via US Ma me: HEV 3404 INTE	0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme ail when t WLETT-P 4 E. HAR ELLECTU	63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY RMONY ROAD MS 35 UAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION				
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ty Type er: CE DATA (970 (541 pto.a iill be sent via US Ma me: HEV 3404 INTE	0)778-406 1)715-844 assignme ail when t WLETT-P 4 E. HAR ELLECTU	63 43 ents@hp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PACKARD COMPANY RMONY ROAD MS 35 UAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION LINS, COLORADO 80528				

PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0832

source=8107503_Assignment#page2.tif source=8107503_Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 21567-007001 4350.paim.us.p Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Sidd Goyal, of 108 Saint Botolph St., #2, Boston, MA 02115; Mikhail Ryleev, of 1048 Bret Cove Court, San Jose, CA, 95120; hereby assign to PALM, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 950 W. Maude Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94085-2801, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RESUMING A PREVIOUSLY INTERRUPTED PEER-TO-PEER SYNCHRONIZATION OPERATION, filed February 2, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/670,949, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 099728 PRAWE: 07833

Sep. 05 2007 10:179M P3

Attorney Docket No.: 21567-007001 4350.palm.us.p Page 2 of 3

DATE: <u>Sept. 4, 2007</u>

SIDDOGOVAL

STATEMENT BY WIINESS

I3	MARC	MECLETTOSH	55сјановичасново ⁽²⁰⁰⁰⁾ <u>год Багасин</u> а (1900)		hose full post o	office
address is	1 45	LL sollernd 27	isoete!	· V· <a< td=""><td>02118/</td><td>*</td></a<>	02118/	*
was personally	present and d	lid see SIDD GOYAl	L, who is know	u w wc, tr	ecus the above	
Assignment.			May 0	Milio		
			Sixnature of			-

#A tent Reel: 039928 Frame: 0894

DATE:	78/31/200	==-co==================================	RYLEEV		·····
		STATEMENT BY	Y WITNES:	7 9.	·
Ĭ,	De6.	inu Briggs		, whose full	post office
address is _	2436 T	alayer Dr. S	au Ra	A2 , cacauc	94283
was persone	ally present and did	see MIKHAIL RYLEE	V, who is kn	own to me, execu	te the above
Assignment	i.		0	21 2	···
		Sig	gnature of W	itness	

60449869.doc